#### D3POC0166 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

## <u>Description</u>: DISTRICT 3 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW FEDERAL IN BRUNSWICK & NEW HANOVER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST

LINE#	ITEM#	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	1,250	LF	\$24.06	\$30,075.00
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	1,250	LF	\$22.68	\$28,350.00
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	30	SMI	\$3,447.92	\$103,437.60
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	40	SMI	\$3,348.51	\$133,940.40
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	5	SMI	\$5,459.61	\$27,298.05
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	5	SMI	\$5,300.86	\$26,504.30
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	\$4,589.84	\$183,593.60
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	20	SMI	\$4,543.13	\$90,862.60

TOTAL BID: \$624,061.55	
CONTRACTOR Morgan Trucking & General Construction, Inc	
ADDRESS_ P.O. Box 91 Shallotte NC 28459	
Federal Identification Number 46-3518978	

Contractor's License Number86254	
Authorized Agent Torkes 50 Lands Mongo	
Title President	
Signature T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	CINE ALL
Date 7 19 23	
Witness Natia Brown	
Title Corporate Secretary Signature Natia browler Date 7/19/23	
Signature Natia browlen Date 7 19 23	<u> </u>
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and	d Contract Execution)
Name Natia Brown	
Emailmorgantrucking11@gmail.com	
Phone 910-842-8035 ext 2	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT	OF TRANSPORTATION
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications fo	r Roads and Structures 2018.
Reviewed by NCDOT_ Mary Kimmel	Date 7/20/2023
Accepted by NCDOT Souther Hitabil	Date 7/20/2023

#### D3POC0166 - PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

# <u>Description</u>: DISTRICT 3 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW FEDERAL IN BRUNSWICK & NEW HANOVER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST

LINE#	ITEM#	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	1,250	LF	\$105,00	\$131,250.00	\ \_
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	1,250	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 131,250.00	] √
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	30	SMI		\$36,000.00	],
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	40	SMI	₩1,200.00	d 48,000.00	
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	5	SMI	\$ 3,500.00	\$17,500,00	\ \ \
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	5	SMI		\$17,500.00	
7 .	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	\$5,500.00	\$220,000.00	v
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	20	SMI	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,006.00	V

TOTAL BID:	\$711,500.00		
CONTRACTOR TMC	Cleaning & Muld	ning LUC	
ADDRESS 4959 HO	urrison-Phelps Rd	La Grange, NC 2855	1
Federal Identification Number 35	5-1829790		•

Contractor's License Number 119583	
Authorized Agent Jaime Moore	CORPORATE SLAL
Title Member lowner Signature Court of the Member lowner of the Member l	CORPORATE
Date 7-16-2023 Witness Judy Harrison	
Signature Judy Lamoin Date 7-16-	-2023
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bo	onds, and Contract Execution)
Email jaine harrison moore agmail.	Com
Phone 252-559-9960	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPAR'  This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific	
Reviewed by NCDOT_ Mary Kimmel	Date 7/20/2023
Accepted by NCDOT Julia White	Date 7/20/2023

#### D3POC0166 - PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

### <u>Description</u>: DISTRICT 3 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW FEDERAL IN BRUNSWICK & NEW HANOVER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST

LINE#	ITEM#	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	1,250	LF	25.08	\$ 31,350
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	1,250	LF	25.08	\$ 31,350 -
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	30	SMI	5,280-	\$158,400-
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	40	SMI	5,280	\$211,200
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	5	SMI	6,270	\$31,350-
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	5	SMI	6,270-	\$ 31,350
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	3,036-	\$121,440-
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	20	SMI	3,036-	\$60,720-

TOTAL BID:	sixhaded thousand soventseven one	hndrad
	Sxty 4 nocents.	

\$677,160,

CONTRACTOR_	PeroE	Courk	ALTING,	Inc		
ADDRESS	12603	CAMP	CHARLE	s RD,	BAILEY, NC 27807	

Federal Identification Number 46-3191475

Contractor's License Number 7417	
Authorized Agent ERIC S. WAINWEIGHT	Conroteric
Title Coap. SEC. FYP OPERATIONS Signature	CONTURATE
Date 7/19/23	
Witness CARLOLL RAYMOR	
Title SECRETARY	
Signature Color R	Date 7/19/23
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of I	ntent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)
Name ERCS WAINWRIGHT	
Email erice profincinet	
Phone (252) 702-9609	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH C	AROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 o	f the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.
Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Ken	And 7/20/2023
S HA DOLL	AA00 76-10022

#### D3POC0166 - PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

### <u>Description</u>: DISTRICT 3 ON CALL (ID/IQ) ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CREW FEDERAL IN BRUNSWICK & NEW HANOVER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST

LINE#	ITEM#	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	1,250	LF	40.55	\$5,155.00
2	0257000000-E	SP	Minor Shoulder and Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	1,250	LF	34.55	340,220.00
3	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Primary Routes	30	SMI	4860.00	gm 145,800.00
4	0264000000-E	SP	Major Drainage Ditch Maintenance Secondary Routes	40	SMI	4,260.00	170,400,00 660,300.00
5	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Primary Routes	5	SMI	B,110.00	JM 40,55000
6	0264000000-E	SP	Maintenance of Shoulders AND Ditches Secondary Routes	5	SMI	6,910.00	JM 34,550,00
7	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Primary Routes	40	SMI	3,250.00	M 130,000.00
8	0264000000-E	SP	Major Shoulder Maintenance/Reconstruction Secondary Routes	20	SMI	2,650.00	53,000°

TOTAL BID: 9-4,920,675.00		
CONTRACTOR T. Lania Inc		
ADDRESS 242 Harris Creek RD, Jacksonville	nc,	26540
7M FUU 1010		

Contractor's License Number 63573	
Authorized Agent Tim Lanio	CORPORATE
Title President	SEAL
Signature	CORPORATE SEAL
Date 7-20-202 3	
Witness Ashleigh L. Williams	
Title Secretary	
Signature assert L. Williams Date 7/80/0	0.23
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bo	onds, and Contract Execution)
Name Tim Lanior	
Email Time lunier grading . com	
Phone 10-340-3394	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPART	TMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifica	ations for Roads and Structures 2018.
Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kennel	Date_ 7/20/2023
accepted by NCDOT Souther Waltell	$\frac{1}{20/20/2023}$ Date $\frac{7}{20/2023}$